Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 12-Feb-07
Reporting Period: August 2005 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-08-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 4,582,598 62,145,388
Brandy 361,947 4,750,678
Rum, Gin and Vodka 961,219 6,763,929
Alcohol 170,948,452 1,345,638,142
Production Total 176,854,216 1,419,298,137
Withdrawals
Taxable 21,263,521 161,759,385
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 982,799 5,021,143
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 11,635,103 66,503,754
For use US, Hospital, Education 291,568 2,129,812
For research, testing 1,771 30,532,269
Tax Free Total 12,911,241 104,186,978
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 392,123,100
Brandy 43,649,896
Rum, Gin and Vodka 8,413,770
Alcohol and Spirits 49,200,930
Miscellaneous 238,011
Total 493,625,707
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,235,225,289 10,263,707,612
Rye 4,967,356 81,272,116
Malt, Barley & Other 6,196,277 72,185,597
Wheat & Sorghum 12,058,816 140,290,577
Total Grain 1,258,447,738 10,557,455,812

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Whisky 7,267,497
Brandy 1,626,256
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 3,068,998

Virgin Islands 729,217
479,414
Gin 1,648,542

Vodka 7,868,924
Cordials 4,859,477
Cocktails 608,236
Tequila 1,162,771
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits 63,132
Miscellaneous 661,570

Non-Whisky Total 22,776,537
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky 30,044,034
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Total 55,006

Bottled for Export

Whisky 1,919,226
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol 214,370
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc. 128,182

Total 2,261,778
Grand Total 32,360,818

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-08-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

42,974,258
9,525,111
18,762,497
4,779,235
3,439,772
11,971,093
53,113,675
35,156,488
4,300,241
9,672,908
409,431
2,434,230
153,564,681
196,538,939

340,022

11,977,161
1,380,137
1,134,370

14,489,599

211,368,560

PAGE 2 of 3



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS TTB S 5110-08-2005 PAGE 3 of 3

Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 8,356,211 52,641,710
Imported Whisky 1,814,861 14,167,784
Domestic Whisky 5,020,272 33,575,669
Brandy 1,261,026 13,061,048
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,205,521 14,043,592
Virgin Islands 718,330 4,427,030
Other 319,986 2,091,002
Gin 1,160,547 7,051,217
Vodka 1,472,525 9,982,535
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 580,858 6,080,344
Tequila 999,307 9,565,542
Total 23,909,444 166,687,473
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 565,408 6,836,372
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 300,796 2,007,959
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,705,005 12,878,928
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,294,566 13,925,594
Virgin Islands 295,469 2,450,114
Other 400,533 2,358,703
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 497,856 1,913,968
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 781,165 6,291,238
Tequila 979,470 8,216,919
Total 6,954,064 48,035,464
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 69,135,448 552,048,952
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 17,729,578 120,984,213
Fuel 55,593,686 436,362,230
Used in Manufacture of Articles 2,259,048 15,271,861
Ending Inventory 12,677,484
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 19,387,015 164,770,808
Withdrawals 13,513,292 110,952,563
Used in Manufacture of Articles 4,579,446 42,892,019
Ending Inventory 1,667,791

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



