

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau Report Date:

National Revenue Center

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 12-Feb-07

> Reporting Period: August 2005 Report Symbol:

> > TTB S 5110-08-2005

140,290,577

10,557,455,812

1 × (1)		
	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Net Production		
Whisky	4,582,598	62,145,388
Brandy	361,947	4,750,678
Rum, Gin and Vodka	961,219	6,763,929
Alcohol	170,948,452	1,345,638,142
Production Total	176,854,216	1,419,298,137
Withdrawals		
Taxable	21,263,521	161,759,385
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	982,799	5,021,143
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	11,635,103	66,503,754
For use US, Hospital, Education	291,568	2,129,812
For research, testing	1,771	30,532,269
Tax Free Total	12,911,241	104,186,978
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	392,123,100	
Brandy	43,649,896	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	8,413,770	
Alcohol and Spirits	49,200,930	
Miscellaneous	238,011	
Total	493,625,707	
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	1,235,225,289	10,263,707,612
Rye	4,967,356	81,272,116
Malt, Barley & Other	6,196,277	72,185,597

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

12,058,816

1,258,447,738

http://www.ttb.gov

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

		Current Year
		Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Whisky	7,267,497	42,974,258
Brandy	1,626,256	9,525,111
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	3,068,998	18,762,497
Virgin Islands	729,217	4,779,235
Others	479,414	3,439,772
Gin	1,648,542	11,971,093
Vodka	7,868,924	53,113,675
Cordials	4,859,477	35,156,488
Cocktails	608,236	4,300,241
Tequila	1,162,771	9,672,908
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits	63,132	409,431
Miscellaneous	661,570	2,434,230
Non-Whisky Total	22,776,537	153,564,681
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	30,044,034	196,538,939
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine galle	ons)	
Total	55,006	340,022
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,919,226	11,977,161
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	214,370	1,380,137
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	128,182	1,134,370
Total	2,261,778	14,489,599
Grand Total	32,360,818	211,368,560

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

http://www.ttb.gov

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	Current Month	Date
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,356,211	52,641,710
Imported Whisky	1,814,861	14,167,784
Domestic Whisky	5,020,272	33,575,669
Brandy	1,261,026	13,061,048
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,205,521	14,043,592
Virgin Islands	718,330	4,427,030
Other	319,986	2,091,002
Gin	1,160,547	7,051,217
Vodka	1,472,525	9,982,535
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	580,858	6,080,344
Tequila	999,307	9,565,542
Total	23,909,444	166,687,473
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	565,408	6,836,372
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	300,796	2,007,959
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,705,005	12,878,928
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,294,566	13,925,594
Virgin Islands	295,469	2,450,114
Other	400,533	2,358,703
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	497,856	1,913,968
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	781,165	6,291,238
Tequila	979,470	8,216,919
Total	6,954,064	48,035,464
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	69,135,448	552,048,952
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	17,729,578	120,984,213
Fuel	55,593,686	436,362,230
Used in Manufacture of Articles	2,259,048	15,271,861
Ending Inventory	12,677,484	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	19,387,015	164,770,808
Withdrawals	13,513,292	110,952,563
Used in Manufacture of Articles	4,579,446	42,892,019
Ending Inventory	1,667,791	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov